| EFM SUBMISSI | ON NO .: EME 29/2014 |
|--------------|----------------------|
| PRESENTED: | 5-23-14 |
| ADOPTED: | 1,-3-14 |

RESOLUTION TO CORRECT THE TERM EXPIRATION DATE OF DENISE ALLEN ON THE FLINT PLANNING COMMISSION (Resolution #100787.1) AND TO APPROVE THE REAPPOINTMENT OF DENISE ALLEN

BY THE EMERGENCY MANAGER:

Resolution #100787.1 was adopted August 9, 2010 to appoint Denise Allen as 7th Ward Representative to the Flint Planning Commission. Denise Allen replaced Kay Kelly whose term expired March 2006. No appointment was made during the following 3 year term that expired March 2009. Denise Allen was appointed to serve on the Flint Planning Commission for a three year term commencing August 9, 2010 and expiring August 9, 2013.

This resolution is to correct the term expiration date on Resolution #090248 for the three year term on the Flint Planning Commission to March 2013; and to approve the reappointment of Denise Allen.

Pursuant to the authority granted to the Emergency Manager by Public Act 436, the Emergency Manager reappoints Denise Allen (2046 Whittlesey Street, Flint, Michigan 48503 -Ward 7) to an additional three year term on the Flint Planning Commission as 7th Ward Representative, with said term to expire March 2016.

IT IS RESOLVED, that the Emergency Manager corrects the term expiration date on Resolution #090248 for the three year term on the Flint Planning Commission to March 2013 and reappoints Denise Allen, 2046 Whittlesey Street, Flint, Michigan 48503 - Ward 7) to an additional three year term on the Flint Planning Commission as 7th Ward Representative, with said term to expire March 2016.

APPRØVED AS TØ FORM:

Peter M. Bade, City Attorney

EM DISPOSITION: ENACT

FAIL

DATED: 6-3-14

Darnell Earley, Emergency Manager

DATE: April 16, 2014

<u>Agenda Item Title</u>: RESOLUTION TO CORRECT THE TERM EXPIRATION DATE OF DENISE ALLEN ON THE FLINT PLANNING COMMISSION (Resolution #100787.1) AND TO APPROVE THE REAPPOINTMENT OF DENISE SMITH ALLEN

Prepared By: Sheree Pierce, Department of Planning and Development

Background/Summary of Proposed Action:

Resolution #100787.1 was adopted August 9, 2010 to appoint Denise Smith Allen as 7th Ward Representative to the Flint Planning Commission. Denise Smith Allen replaced Kay Kelly whose term expired March 2006. No appointment was made during the following 3 year term that expired March 2009. Denise Smith Allen was appointed to serve on the Flint Planning Commission for a three year term commencing August 9, 2010 and expiring August 9, 2013.

This resolution is to correct the term expiration date on Resolution #090248 for the three year term on the Flint Planning Commission to March 2013; and to approve the reappointment of Denise Smith Allen.

Financial Implications:

None

| Budgeted Expenditure? Yes No X Please explain if no: No expenditure necess | ary. |
|--|------|
|--|------|

Account No.:

| Pre-encumbered? Yes No X | Requisition # |
|--------------------------|---------------|
|--------------------------|---------------|

Other Implications (i.e., collective bargaining): None known

Staff Recommendation:

The Director of Planning and Development recommends approval of this resolution.

Staff Person:

Megan Hunter, Chief Planning Officer, Director of Planning and Development